
 

 

 

 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

Workshop “The UNECE Water Convention: Key aspects and opportunities for Lebanon” (Beirut, Lebanon, 4-5 February 2015) 
 

No Organization / Institution Participant 
 

E-mail address 
 

1 Parliament Mr. Ali Hamdan  representing H.E Nabih Berri, Speaker of the parliament aliskhamdan@gmail.com  

3 Ministry of Economy and 
Trade 

Prof. Jassem Ajaka , representing H.E Mr. Alain Hakim, Minister of Economy and 
Trade 

jajaka@economy.gov.lb, 
jassemajaka@gmail.com  

4 Ministry of Energy and 
Water Dr Fadi Comair, Director General of Hydraulic & Electric Resources comairfadi@hotmail.com  

5 Ministry of Energy and 
Water Eng. Mona Fakih, Director of water monafakih@hotmail.com      

6 Ministry of Energy and 
Water Mr. Ghassan Beidoun, Director General of Exploitation g.beidoun@hotmail.com  

7 Ministry of Energy and 
Water Mr. Mahmoud Baroud, Director of Tutelage  

8 Ministry of Energy and 
Water Eng. Moufid Dhaini, Head of Service of Environment  Mfd1965@hotmail.com  

9 Ministry of Energy and Mr. Marwan Saade marwan_saade@hotmail.com  
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Water 
10 Ministry of Foreign Affairs H.E Ms. Donna Al-Tirk, Director of Economic Affairs dona.turk@yahoo.com  
12 Ministry of Justice Judge Fawzi Khamis, Public Prosecutor at court of Audit   
13 Ministry of Justice  H.E Judge Kamal Abu Jawde kamalabj@hotmail.com  
51 Ministry of Finance Ms. Boushra El Hamad Pola786@hotmail.com  

14 Ministry of Interior and 
Municipalities Colonel Elie Kallas representing H.E Major General Basbous  eliekallas@usek.edu.lb  

15 Embassy H.E Ms. Paraskevi Tasakou, Consul , Embassy of Greece gremb.bei@mfa.gr, 
ecocom_beirut@mfa.gr  

16 Beirut Arab University Dr Fouad Saad   
17 Beirut Arab University Dr Abdallah Abdel karim Abdallah abdallah.abdallah@bau.edu.lb  

18 Syndicate of Lawyers Mr. Tony Isaa, representing president of Energy and Water Committee at 
syndicate of lawyers toni.issa@me.com  

19 Order of Engineers Eng. Ghanem Sleim ghanem.sleem@hotmail.com  
20 Friends of Water HE Mr. Adel Cortas, President  acortas@dm.net.lb  
21 Friends of Water Mr. Selim Kreidye  saladieh@gmail.com  
22 Friends of Water Mr. Salim Sarraf salim@sarraf.org 

23 Ibrahim AbdEl Al 
Foundation HE Mr. Nasser Nassrallah, President  abdelal@cyberia.net.lb  

24 Ibrahim AbdEl Al 
Foundation Ms. Iman Abd El-Aal, Treasurer abdelal@cyberia.net.lb  

27 EU Delegation Mr. Cyril Dewaylene  cyril.dewaleyne@eeas.europa.eu  

31 International Sava River 
Basin Commission 

Mr. Dejan Komatina, Secretary  isrbc@savacommission.org  

32 University of Dundee Mr. Alistair Rieu-Clarke, Centre for Water Law, Policy & Science a.rieuclarcke@dundee.ac.uk  

33 UNESCO-International 
Hydrological Programme 

Ms. Raya Marina Stephan r.stephan@unesco.org  

34 Kazakhstan Mr. Serik Akhmetov, Bureau of the Water Convention serik.akhmetov@wic.kz 

35 UNECE Water Convention 
secretariat Mr. Nicholas Bonvoisin, Secretary Nicholas.Bonvoisin@unece.org 

36 UNECE Water Convention Ms. Chantal Demilecamps, Environmental Affairs Officer Chantal.Demilecamps@unece.org 
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secretariat 
37 GWP-Med Ms. Barbara Tomassini barbara@gwpmed.org  
38 GWP-Med Prof. Michael Scoullos, Chairman scoullos@chem.uoa.gr  
39 GWP-Med Mr. Dimitris Faloutsos dimitris@gwpmed.org  
40 ESCWA Ms. Carol Chouchani Cherfane chouchanicherfane@un.org  

41 Beterson Water 
International  Mr. Nicolas J. Remy-Hurst  

42 Consultant Mr. Bassam Jaber, Former Director of Exploitation, Ministry of Energy and Water bjaber.motge@gmail.com  

43 DAI Mr. William Parente, Chief of Party  
Lebanon Water & Wastewater Sector Support Program  Bill_parente@dai.com  

44 Consultant Eng. Abbas Fayad abbasfayad@yahoo.com  
45 Litany River Authority Mr. Fadi Domit Fadoumit@gmail.com  
49 Ministry of Interior Mr. Adnan Chaaban adchaaban@gmail.com  
46 School/Club des Sciences Mr. Antoine Tyan atyan@clubdessciences.com  
47 Lebanese Army Cpt. Eng. Mike Litany  m.litany@hotmail.com  
48 Lebanese Army Gen. Jaoudat Oueidat  

50 
Water Energy and 
Environment Research 
Center 

Mr. Milad Mallah miladmalah@yahoo.com  

52 MND Mr. Georges El Jamal gfjamal@yahoo.com  
53 Green Globe  Mr. Samir Skaf s.skaf@greenglobe-int.org  
54 Prime Minister Office Ms. Zeina Majdalani zmajdalani@pcm.gov.lb  

55 Presidency of the Council of 
Ministers Ms. Leyla El Hassan elhassanleila@gmail.com  

56  Ms. Mirvat El Hamad mirvathamad@gmail.com  
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